

SUUSA S.B. 002

Bill: SUUSA Mental Health Task Force

SPONSOR: Dane Steele, Sciences Senator

CO-SPONSORS: Kyler Harrison, HSS Senator

AUTHORS: Cathryn Fitzpatrick, Student Life Enhancement Director

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association sees the need for increased mental health resources for students.

WHEREAS: The Southern Utah University Student Association is committed to partnering with organizations across campus to create sustainable solutions to elevating mental health resources already accessible to students on campus.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Southern Utah University Student Association Senate will create a Mental Health Task Force made up of students from the Student Senate, Student Life Enhancement Committee, and throughout campus to advocate for student mental health.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: That one member of the Care and Support Team, (CAST), will serve on the mental health task force.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: That this Mental Health Task Force will attend Academic Department and Faculty meetings to educate professors on the best practices to help students with their mental health.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED: The Mental Health Task Force will advocate for accommodations for students and their mental health.

Student Body President,	Nouman Kante:	
•		